Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Doris Neumann	Name: Allessa GmbH
Dons Neumann	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Alt Fechenheim 34
Execution Date(s) 11/26/12; 11/23/12; 11/20/12, respect.	
Assignment Merger	City: Frankfurt
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip; 60386
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1100N1 40/740 007 - 51-440/40/40	
USSN 13/712,037 filed 12/12/12	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq.	involved: 1
Internal Address: Ferrells, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
internal Address. Serving, V. 2.20	
Street Address: P.O. Box 312	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Substitutions.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Clifton	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 20124-1706	
Phone Number: 703-968-8600	
Docket Number: 703-968-5500	Deposit Account Number 50-0935
Email Address: mike@ferrellaw.com	Authorized User Name Michael W. Ferrell
9. Signature: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	January 14, 2013
Signature	Date
Michael W. Ferrell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faved to (574) 272 0440
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servises, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0356

Continuation of Box 1 – Name of conveying party(ies):

Joachim Ritzer

Gunther Effenberger

PATENT REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0357

Docket No. <u>211al01.us (ALC-12-1)</u>
U.S. Serial No. <u>13/712,037</u>
File Date <u>December 12, 2012</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED,

Doris Neumann; Joachim Ritzer; and Gunther

Effenberger

citizen(s) of Germany, respectively

residing at Auf der Rosenhöhe 30, 63069 Offenbach, Germany; Südring 50, 63517

Rodenbach, Germany; and Adolph-Kolpingstr. 51, 61118 Bad Vilbel,

Germany, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR PREPARING CYCLIC KETONES

Docket No. 211al01.us (ALC-12-1), said APPLICATION, established by European Application No. EP 11010207.6, filed 24 December 2011 (24/12/2011); and

WHEREAS, Allessa GmbH, Alt Fechenheim 34, 60386 Frankfurt, Germany (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, U.S. Serial No. 13/712,037, filed December 12, 2012, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029637 FRAME: 0358 ASSIGNORS authorize any member of the firm of Ferrells, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

This assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date 26, 11, 2017

Date 23.11. 7017

Date 29 11 12

Carrie Moures (LS)

Doris Neumann

Joachim Ritzer (LS)

(LS)

Gunther Elemberger

Page 2 of 2